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V1A OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Mary Cottrell, Secretary

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Re: D.T.E. 04-33, Petition of Verizon New England Inc. for Arbitration of an
Amendment to Interconnection Agreements with Competitive Local
Exchange Carriers and Commercial Mobile Radio Service Providers in
Massachusetts pursuant to section 252 of the Communications Act of
1934, as amended, and the Triennial Review Order

Dear Ms. Cottrell:

A.R.C. Networks Inc. d/b/a InfoHighway Communications, Broadview Networks
Inc., Broadview NP Acquisition Corp., Bullseye Telecom Inc., Choice One Communications of
Massachusetts Inc., Comcast Phone of Massachusetts Inc., DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a
Covad Communications Company, DSCI Corporation, Equal Access Networks LLC, Essex
Acquisition Corp., Global Crossing Local Services Incorporated, IDT America Corp., KMC
Telecom V Inc., SpectroTel Inc., Talk America Inc.,, Winstar Communications LLC, XO
Communications, Inc. and XO Massachusetts Inc. (together, the “Competitive Carrier
Coalition”), through counsel and pursuant to the March 26, 2004 Staff Memorandum, hereby
respectfully notify the Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy (the
“Department”) of their intent to participate in the above-referenced proceeding. On behalf of the
Competitive Carrier Coalition, the following contact information is provided:
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Counsel to the Competitive Carrier Coalition

Genevieve Morelli (gmorelli@kelleydrye.com)

Brett Heather Freedson (bfreedson@kelleydrye.com)
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W.

Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 955-9600 (telephone)

(202) 955-9792 (facsimile)

A.R.C. Networks Inc. d/b/a InfoHighway Communications

Peter Karoczkai

Senior Vice President

1333 Broadway, Suite 1001
New York, NY 10018
646-536-6999 (telephone)
212-566-2136 (facsimile)

pkaroczkai@infohighway.com (email)

Paola Bulloch

1333 Broadway, Suite 1001
New York, NY 10018
646-536-6954 (telephone)
212-566-2136 (facsimile)

pbulloch@infohighway.com (email)

Kevin J. Donohue

175 Pinelawn Road, Suite 408
Melville, NY 11747
631-815-1039 (telephone)
631-815-1040 (facsimile)

kdonohue@infohighway.com (email)
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Broadview Networks Inc.
Broadview NP Acquisition Corp.

Rebecca Sommi

Vice President, Operations Support
400 Horsham Road

Horsham, PA, 19044-2190
215-293-8715 (telephone)
215-293-8750 (facsimile)
RSommi@BroadViewNet.com (email)

Bullseye Telecom Inc.

Bob Oberlin

25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330

Oak Park, MI 48237-1267
248-784-2500 (telephone)
248-784-2501 (facsimile)
boberlin@bullseyetelecom.com (email)

Choice One Communications of Massachusetts Inc.

Elizabeth J. McDonald

Vice President and General Counsel
Choice One Communications Inc.

100 Chestnut Street, Suite 600
Rochester, NY 14604

585-697-7972 (telephone)
585-697-7805 (facsimile)
emcdonald@choiceonecom.com (email)

D. Anthony Mastando

Associate General Counsel
Choice One Communications Inc.
100 Chestnut Street, Suite 600
Rochester, NY 14604
585-530-2665 (telephone)
697-7805 (facsimile)

amastando@choiceonecom.com (email)
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Comcast Phone of Massachusetts Inc.

Beth Choroser

Comcast Cable Communications
1500 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2148
215-981-7893 (telephone)
215-640-7030 (facsimile)

beth_choroser@comcast.com (email)

DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company

Anthony Hansel

Senior Counsel

Covad Communications Company
600 14th Street, N.W., Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005
202-220-0410 (telephone)
202-220-0401 (facsimile)

thansel@covad.com (email)
DSCI Corporation

Sean Dandley

President and CEO

1050 Waltham Street, Suite 510
Lexington, MA

781.862.4603 (telephone)
781.862.4545 (facsimile)
sdandley@dscicorp.com (email)

Equal Access Networks LLC

Michael J. Shortley, 111

1080 Pittsford-Victor Road

Pittsford, NY 14534

585-255-1429 (telephone)

585-218-8579 (facsimile)
michael_shortley@globalcrossing.com (email)

DCO1/FREEB/218855.1



Ms. Mary Cottrell, Secretary

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
April 7, 2004

Page Five

Essex Acquisition Corp.

Scott Kellogg

180 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3
Chicago, IL 60606
312-658-1056 (telephone)
312-658-5487 (facsimile)
skellogg@veranet.net

Global Crossing Local Services Incorporated

Michael J. Shortley, III

1080 Pittsford-Victor Road

Pittsford, NY 14534

585-255-1429 (telephone)

585-218-8579 (facsimile)
michael_shortley@globalcrossing.com (email)

IDT America Corp.

Carl Wolf Billek

520 Broad Street

Newark, NJ 07102-3111
973-438-4854 (telephone)
973-438-1455 (facsimile)
Carl.Billek@corp.idt.net (email)

KMC Telecom V Inc.

Marva Brown Johnson

Senior Counsel

KMC Telecom Inc.

1755 North Brown Road
Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Phone: 678-985-6220 (telephone)
Fax: 678-985-6213 (facsimile)
mabrow(@kmctelecom.com (email)
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Chad Pifer

Regulatory Counsel

KMC Telecom Inc.

1755 North Brown Road
Lawrenceville, GA 30043
678.985.6441 (telephone)
678.985.6213 (facsimile)
rpifer@kmctelecom.com (email)

SpectroTel, Inc.

Lisa Evans

655 Shrewsbury Avenue
Shrewsbury, NJ 07702
732-345-7848 (telephone)
732-530-1532 (facsimile)
Lisa.evans@spectrotel.com (email)

Talk America, Inc.

Francie McComb

Associate General Counsel
6805 Route 202

New Hope, PA 18938
215-862-1517 (telephone)
215-862-1085 (facsimile)
fmccomb@talk.com (email)

Winstar Communications LLC

Richard S. Dodd II

Senior Director & Counsel, Legal & Regulatory
1850 M Street, NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20036

202-367-7601 (telephone)

202-659-1931 (facsimile)

rdodd@winstar.com (email)
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XO Communications Inc.
XO Massachusetts Inc.

Doug Kinkoph

Vice President, Regulatory & External Affairs
XO Communications Inc.

Two Easton Oval, Suite 300

Columbus, OH 43219

614-416-1468 (telephone)

614-629-3201 (facsimile)

doug kinkoph@xo.com (email)

Rex Knowles

Vice President, Regulatory
XO Communications Inc.
111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
801-983-1504 (telephone)
801-983-1667 (facsimile)
rex.knowles@xo.com (email)

Please include on the Department’s active party Service List for the above-
referenced proceeding the foregoing contact information for the Competitive Carrier Coalition,
as well the contact information for the undersigned counsel. Please feel free to contact Brett
Heather Freedson at (202) 887-1211 if you have any questions, or require further information.

Respectfully submitted,

Genevieve Morelli

Erin Weber Emmott (BBO #644405)
Brett Heather Freedson

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

1200 Nineteenth Street, N.-W.

Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 955-9600 (telephone)

(202) 955-9792 (facsimile)

Counsel to the Competitive Carrier Coalition .

cc: Service List (via email and U.S. Mail)
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